CITY OF GREAT FALLS, MONTANA COMMUNICATION TO THE CITY COMMISSION

AGENDA: <u>12</u> DATE: <u>February 2, 2016</u>

ITEM:LIEN RELEASE LIST
Itemizing liens not otherwise approved or ratified by City Commission Action
(Listed liens are available for inspection in the City Clerk's Office.)PRESENTED BY:Lisa Kunz, City Clerk

ACTION REQUESTED: Ratification of Lien Releases through the Consent Agenda

MAYOR'S SIGNATURE:

LIEN RELEASES

| | DEPARTMENT | OTHER PARTY (PERSON OR ENTITY) | PERIOD | FUND | AMOUNT | PURPOSE |
|---|-----------------|--|---------|-------------------|---------|---|
| A | Fiscal Services | William D. Hightower (current owner of record is Sunrise Financial Group) | Current | 5310.31.565.43590 | \$70.89 | Partial Release of Resolution #9936 for Levying and Assessing Properties for Unpaid Sewer, Fire, Hydrant, Storm Drain and Sanitation Charges at 2708 Jasper Road –Lot 3, Block 23, Bel View Palisades Addition, Parcel #429856 |

| В | Fiscal Services | William D. Hightower (current owner of record is Sunrise Financial Group) | Current | 2520.31.531.43590 | \$200 | Partial Release of Resolution #10036 for Levying and Assessing the Cost of Removal and Disposal of Nuisance Weeds at 2708 Jasper Road – Lot 3, Block 23, Bel View Palisades Addition, Parcel # 429856 |
|---|-----------------|--|---------|-------------------|---------|---|
| С | Fiscal Services | William D. Hightower (current owner of record is Sunrise Financial Group) | Current | 2520.31.531.43590 | \$400 | Partial Release of Resolution #9989 for Levying and Assessing the Cost of Removal and Disposal of Nuisance Weeds at 2708 Jasper Road – Lot 3, Block 23, Bel View Palisades Addition, Parcel #429856 |
| D | Fiscal Services | William D. Hightower (current owner of record is Sunrise Financial Group) | Current | 2520.31.531.43590 | \$400 | Partial Release of Resolution #9937 for Levying and Assessing the Cost of Removal and Disposal of Nuisance Weeds at 2708 Jasper Road - Lot3, Block 23, Bel View Palisades Addition, Parcel #429856 |
| Е | Fiscal Services | William D. Hightower (current owner of record is Sunrise Financial Group) | Current | 5310.31.565.43590 | \$81.32 | Partial Release of Resolution #9979 for Levying and Assessing Properties for Unpaid Utility Services at 2708 Jasper Road – Lot 3, Block 23, Bel View Palisades Addition, Parcel #429856 |